11-07	7 - 2003 Atty. Docket No. 0683-4000				
R					
To The Honorable Commission	95589 oner of Patents and Trademarks: ginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sanleo Holdings Pty Ltd				
Specialised Polyurethane Applications Pty Ltd Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Address: C/- 1st Floor, 155 Brisbane Street Dubbo, New South Wales Name: Soothjet Pty Ltd Address: C/- 1st Floor, 155 Brisbane Street Dubbo, New South Wales Additional name(s) & addresses				
3. Nature of conveyance:	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No 📄				
 Assignment Other 	4. Patent Application number(s) U.S. Patent No. 5,346,005 Execution Date(s): September 13, 1994				
Execution Date(s): June 22, 1998	Execution Date(s): September 13, 1994				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 				
Name: Maria C.H. Lin Address: Morgan & Finnegan, LLP 345 Park Avenue New York, NY 10154	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 A check in the amount of 40.00 is enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No.13-4500, Order No. Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 0683-4000. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed) 				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.

Name of Person Signing			Date:	
Maria C.H. Lin	O Meria Alten		November 3, 2003	
Reg. No. 29,323	Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachm	ents and d	locument: 4	

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

	Mail Stop Assignment
	Commissioner for Patents
	P.O. Box 1450
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
11/	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503. 785914 v1 06/2003 ECOOPER 00000049 5346005
01	FC:8021 40.00 gp

FAX NO. P. 2 068828928 R., WILLFAMS 99 FRI 10:49 Strator BRIGINAL Ira LIARS HEL CITY CITORS THIS DEED made the day o 1998. 375 GEOR SYDNEY 2000 DX 354 PHONE 299 72 BETWEEN: SPECIALISED POLY URETHAN AD.P ONS LIMITEL A.C.N. 001 855 321 a company duly incorporated in the State of New

South Wales and having its registered office at C/+st Floor, 155 Brisbane Street, Dubbo in the State of New South Wales (hereinafter called "SPA") of the first part;

AND:

<u>SANLEO HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED A.C.N</u> 002 843 487 a company duly incorporated in New South Wales and having its registered office at C/- 1st Floor, 155 Brisbane Street, Dubbo in the State of New South Wales (hereinafter called "Sanleo") of the second part:

AND:

SOOTHJET PTY LIMITED A.C.N. 051 950 620 a company duly incorporated in the State of New South Wales and having its registered office at C/- 1st Floor, 155 Brisbane Street, Dubbo in the State of New South Wales therein the potents Office of the Republic Van Gie South Africa at Prevoits on the of South Africa at Prevoits on the Bepublick van Suid-Arrika te Pretona op die OF THE OF IGINAL,

WHEREAS:

SPA is the proprietor of and has intellectual property in snumber of Patents obtained or owned by it both in Australia and worldwide either in its own name alone or in the name of itself and Du Pont (Australia) Limited and/or Mount Isa Mines Limited and/or Queensland Mining Pty Limited and whereas it has agreed to sell to Soothjet and Sanleo all its right title and interest in all or any Patent in which it may hold any interest.

)over

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

day of day van

m.c. M. GR

 In consideration of the payment by Soothjet and Sanleo of \$(350,) (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) to SPA, SPA does hereby assign and transfer to Soothjet and Sanleo all its right title and interest in each and every Patent in which it may have intellectual property or any interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 014653 FRAME: 0700

A. K. WILLIAMS

2. SPA appoints Soothjet and/or Sanleo or either of them to be its attorney to sign all documents and do all things and give any necessary notices to permit and perfect the transfer of these Patents and hereunder appoints Soothjet and Sanleo to be its full free and unfettered agent for the purposes of transfer of the interest in these Patents.

3. SPA warrants to Soothjet and Sanleo that it has full authority and title to deal with its interest in the Patents and it knows of no matter or circumstance which would affect SPA's use or entitlement to those Patents.

Signed scaled and delivered as a Deed

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have set their hands and seals the day and year hereinbefore mentioned.

THE COMMON SEAL of	
SPECIALISED POLYURETHANE	•
APPLICATIONS PTY LIMITED	•
A.C.N.	2
was affixed hereto by consent of its)
Board of Directors in the presence)
??)

CERTIFIED COPY

PATENT ATTORNEY

THE COMMON SEAL of SANLEO)HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED)A.C.N. 002 843 487 was affixed)by consent of its Board of Directors)in the presence of:)

PATENT REEL: 014653 FRAME: 0701

P. 4

THE COMMON SEAL of SOOTHJET PTY LIMITED A.C.N 051 950 620 was affixed hereto by consent of its Board of Directors in the presence of:

γ.

)

)

)

051 950 620

CERTIFIED A COPY OF THE PATENT ATTORNEY

PATENT REEL: 014653 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 11/03/2003